Intent to Award
2010/11 Grants and Cooperative Agreements
Local - Law Enforcement Projects

Amount
Applicant Division Base Less Base Proportional | Additional | Total Project
# Applicant Project Title Project Number Request Recommend Award Award Award Percent Award Award Balance
$2,080,000
1 |Alameda County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G10-03-27-L01 $50,266 $30,000, $10,000 $20,000 45.4518744 $9,090 $19,090, $2,060,910
2 Alpine County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G10-03-01-L01 $89,451 $89,451| $10,000 $79,451 45.4518744 $36,112 $46,112| $2,014,798
3 |Amador County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G10-03-50-L01 $47,740 $25,000, $10,000 $15,000 45.4518744 $6,818 $16,818| $1,997,980
4 Calaveras County Sheriff's Law Enforcement G10-03-03-L01 $120,689 $55,005 $5,000 $50,005 45.4518744 $22,728 $27,728,  $1,970,252
Department Upper Interface
5 Calaveras County Sheriff's Law Enforcement G10-03-03-L02 $83,001 $51,105 $5,000 $46,105 45.4518744 $20,956 $25,956 $1,944,296
Department Lower Interface
6 City of California City Police Law Enforcement G10-03-26-L01 $557,900 $357,900/ $10,000 $347,900 45.4518744 $158,127 $168,127| $1,776,169
Department
7 City of Hesperia Police Department |Law Enforcement G10-03-58-L01 $118,318 $20,100, $10,000 $10,100 45.4518744 $4,591 $14,591| $1,761,578
8 City of Porterville Parks and Leisure |Law Enforcement G10-03-24-L01 $20,100 $20,100, $10,000 $10,100 45.4518744 $4,591 $14,591| $1,746,988
Services
9 Colusa County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G10-03-05-L01 $30,000 $30,000, $10,000 $20,000 45.4518744 $9,090 $19,090, $1,727,897
10 |El Dorado County Sheriff's Law Enforcement G10-03-07-L01 $72,176 $72,176| $10,000 $62,176 45.4518744 $28,260 $38,260, $1,689,637
Department
11 |Fresno County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G10-03-08-L01 $151,833 $90,675| $10,000 $80,675 45.4518744 $36,668 $46,668| $1,642,969
12 |Humboldt County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G10-03-11-L01 $75,371 $75,371| $10,000 $65,371 45.4518744 $29,712 $39,712| $1,603,256
13 |Imperial County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G10-03-09-L01 $529,395 $529,395| $10,000 $519,395 45.4518744|  $236,075 $246,075| $1,357,182
14 |Inyo County Sheriff's Department Law Enforcement G10-03-30-L01 $244,800 $189,536/ $10,000 $179,536 45.4518744 $81,602 $91,602| $1,265,579
15 |Kern County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G10-03-25-L01 $359,709 $359,709| $10,000 $349,709 45.4518744|  $158,949 $168,949| $1,096,630
16 |Lake County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G10-03-64-L01 $62,494 $62,494| $10,000 $52,494 45.4518744 $23,860 $33,860, $1,062,770
17 |Lassen County Sheriff's Department |Law Enforcement G10-03-65-L01 $121,500 $62,494| $10,000 $52,494 45.4518744 $23,860 $33,860, $1,028,911
18 |Los Angeles County Sheriff's Law Enforcement - G10-03-10-L01 $189,918 $189,918 $5,000 $184,918 45.4518744 $84,049 $89,049 $939,862
Department Santa Clarita
19 |Los Angeles County Sheriff's Law Enforcement - G10-03-10-L02 $118,351 $118,351 $5,000 $113,351 45.4518744 $51,520 $56,520 $883,342
Department Palmdale
20 |Los Angeles Police Department / Law Enforcement G10-03-66-L01 $167,820 $20,100, $10,000 $10,100 45.4518744 $4,591 $14,591 $868,751
Valley Traffic Division Off Road Unit
21 |Madera County Sheriff's Department |Law Enforcement G10-03-33-L01 $53,182 $53,182| $10,000 $43,182 45.4518744 $19,627 $29,627 $839,124
22 |Mendocino County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G10-03-52-L01 $78,797 $78,797| $10,000 $68,797 45.4518744 $31,270 $41,270 $797,855
23 |Mono County Sheriff's Department  |Law Enforcement G10-03-12-L01 $74,137 $74,137| $10,000 $64,137 45.4518744 $29,151 $39,151 $758,703
24 |Napa County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G10-03-35-L01 $64,708 $64,708, $10,000 $54,708 45.4518744 $24,866 $34,866 $723,838
25 |Nevada County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G10-03-16-L01 $53,223 $53,223| $10,000 $43,223 45.4518744 $19,646 $29,646 $694,192
26 |Plumas County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G10-03-13-L01 $114,607 $114,607| $10,000 $104,607 45.4518744 $47,546 $57,546 $636,646
27 |Ridgecrest Police Department Law Enforcement - G10-03-46-L01 $91,527 $24,000, $10,000 $14,000 45.4518744 $6,363 $16,363 $620,283
Ridgecrest
28 |Riverside County Sheriff's Law Enforcement G10-03-14-L01 $173,400 $124,963| $10,000 $114,963 45.4518744 $52,253 $62,253 $558,030
Department
29 |San Benito County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G10-03-57-L01 $93,891 $30,000, $10,000 $20,000 45.4518744 $9,090 $19,090 $538,940
30 |San Bernardino County Sheriff's Law Enforcement - G10-03-15-L01 $165,305 $165,305 $5,000 $160,305 45.4518744 $72,861 $77,861 $461,078

Department
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31 |San Bernardino County Sheriff's Law Enforcement - G10-03-15-L02 $253,606 $253,606 $5,000 $248,606 45.4518744| $112,996 $117,996 $343,082
Department Barstow

32 |San Diego County Sheriff's Law Enforcement G10-03-17-L01 $128,395 $128,395| $10,000 $118,395 45.4518744 $53,813 $63,813 $279,269
Department

33 |San Joaquin County Sheriff's Law Enforcement G10-03-18-L01 $120,870 $120,870| $10,000 $110,870 45.4518744 $50,392 $60,392 $218,877
Department

34 |Santa Clara County Parks and Law Enforcement G10-03-19-L01 $172,974 $152,835| $10,000 $142,835 45.4518744 $64,921 $74,921 $143,956
Recreation Department

35 |Sierra County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G10-03-55-L01 $22,700 $22,700, $10,000 $12,700 45.4518744 $5,772 $15,772 $128,183

36 |Stanislaus County Sheriff's Law Enforcement G10-03-38-L01 $149,209 $149,209| $10,000 $139,209 45.4518744 $63,273 $73,273 $54,910
Department

37 |Yolo County Sheriff's Department Law Enforcement G10-03-41-L01 $81,702 $76,707, $10,000 $66,707 45.4518744 $30,320 $40,320 $14,591

38 |Yucca Valley Police Department Law Enforcement G10-03-22-L01 $85,605 $20,100, $10,000 $10,100 45.4518744 $4,591 $14,591 $0

TOTALS $5,188,669 $4,156,224| $350,000, $3,806,224 $1,730,000 $2,080,000
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